UNOFFICIAL COPY

PREPARED BY: Codilis & Associates, P.C. Jennifer Moses, Esq. 15W030 N. Frontage Rd. Burr Ridge, IL 60527 Edward M. Moody Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/05/2019 08:56 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Doc#. 1909508014 Fee: \$52.00

Dec ID 20190301619174 ST/CO Stamp 0-089-349-536

MAIL TAX BILL TO:

The Inter-National Pentecostal Church of God

2430 BALLARD RD

DES PLAINES, FL LOCOILO

MAIL RECORDED DEED TO:

WAYNE JAKALSKI

ALLEUS. S. CAMPORNIA AUE

CHICOGO, TL LOCIOOS

180297357876

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-13, of 55 Beattie Place, Ste 111, Greenville, NC 29601-, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of South Carolina, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, in hand paid, GRANTS, CONVEYCE AND SELLS to THE GRANTEE(S) The Inter-National Pentecostal Church of God, of 2430 Ballard Road, Development of Louising Members of Cook, State of Ill. nois, to wit:

LOT 1 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 173 FEET THEREOF) IN GESTMANN'S ACRES, A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AS COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 09-15-300-041-0000 PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2460 E Ballard Rd, Des Plaines, IL 60016

GRANTOR, for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby covenants and represent that it has not done, or suffered to be done, anything whereby the premises hereby conveyed is, or may be, in any trianner encumbered or charged, except as recited herein, and that it will warrant and defend the premises against all pursons lawfully claiming by, through or under grantor, subject to: general real estate taxes not yet due or payable, any special assessments not yet due or payable; building, building line and use or occupancy restrictions, conditions and covenants of record; zoning laws and ordinances, easements for public utilities; drainage ditches, tender, and drain tile, pipe or other conduit and all other matters of record affecting the property.

Grantor covenants that it is seized and possessed of the said land and has a right to convey it, and warrants the title against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through, and under it, but not further otherwise.

Exempt deed or instrument eligible for recordation without payment of tax.

City of Des Plaines

Attorney's Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. 1 S. Wacker Dr. Ste. 2400 Chicago, IL. 60606-4650 Recording Department

Special Warrenty Deed: Page 1 of 2

1909508014 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Special Warranty Deed - Continued

Description of the state of the	
Dated this	
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF CWABS, INC., ASSET- BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-13	
By: NewRez LLC f/k/a New Penn Financial, LLC d/b/a	
Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing, its Attorney in Fact	
STATE OF SC	
COUNTY OF GREEN NUE) SS.	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that JASON YATES VP, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK	
OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATE POLDERS OF CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-13, by NewRez LLC f/k/a New Penn Financial, LLC d/b/a Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing, its Attorney in Fact, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed	
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument, as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth	

Given under my hand and notarial seal, this

M) confinission expires:

Notary Public

Exempt under the provisions of paragraph
Section 4, of the Real Estate Transfer Act 37419 Date
Agent.

Codilis & Associates, P.C.

Jennifer Moses

1909508014 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

File # 14-18-10120

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

3/2/0/19

Dated
Signature: Melline Nackey
Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me
By the said OFFICIAL SEAL SEAL
Date CIVE VILLE RESIDENCE STEVEND 3
Notary Public Notary Public - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/21/20
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or
Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or
foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a
partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity
recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the
State of Illinois.
3/2/4/10
Dated 3 Del 19
Signature: Melavie Stacke
Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me Py the said O + O O = O O = O O O O O O O O O O O O
By the said OLIVE JESSICA LEE STEVENS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
Notary Public 1 2 C & Le Le MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/21/20
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)